   Parts Book
Endurant XD Series
Automated Transmission
TRPB0960 EN-US
April 2024
EXD-16F118D
EXD-18F118D
EXDP-16F118D

TRPB0960 Service Parts and Kits | OEM and Engine Specific Kits
!
Input Shaft Kit Part Number Identification
Use the diagram below to identify the Input Shaft installed in your transmission. Verify Input Shaft and OEM - Engine to deter-
mine the correct input shaft service part number.
a. Locate the part number on the end of the Input Shaft as shown in Diagram A. Compare input shaft part number to Kit
Part Number in table below, primary identification.
b. If part number is illegible - Measure input shaft as shown in Diagram B. Compare input shaft measurement (X) to Kit Part
Number in table below, secondary configuration.
NOTICE: For secondary identification, input shaft and cover must be fully assembled in Main Housing.
c. OEM - Engine
CAUTION: Ensure to install the correct input shaft based on the current input shaft installed in your transmission and
OEM - Engine. Failure to install the correct input shaft may result in engine and/or transmission component damage.
a. Primary Identification
Part Number
b. Secondary
Identification
Measurement
c. OEM - Engine Kit Part Number
10003512
93 - 95 mm
(3.661 - 3.740 in)
Kenworth - Cummins Engines
K-4555 (ISO)
Navistar - A26 Engines
Navistar - Cummins Engines
Peterbilt - Cummins Engines
PACCAR - MX Engines
10004048
82 - 84 mm
(3.228 - 3.307 in)
Freightliner - Cummins Engines
K-4556 (SAE)Volvo - Cummins Engine
Western Star - Cummins Engines
24.04.18 © 2024 Eaton Cummins Automated Transmission Technologies. All rights reserved. 9
OEM and Engine Specific Kits | Service Parts and Kits TRPB0960
A. B.
X
10 © 2024 Eaton Cummins Automated Transmission Technologies. All rights reserved. 2024.04.18
20
TRPB0960 Service Parts and Kits | OEM and Engine Specific Kits
Input Shaft Kits
K-4555 (ISO)
• Kenworth - Cummins Engines
• Navistar - A26 Engines
• Navistar - Cummins Engines
• Peterbilt - Cummins Engines
• PACCAR - MX engines
K-4556 (SAE)
• Freightliner - Cummins Engines
• Volvo - Cummins Engine
• Western Star - Cummins Engine
Description Part Number QTY
1 Input Shaft 10003512 1
2 Input Shaft Snap
Ring
10003175 1
Description Part Number QTY
1 Input Shaft 10004048 1
2 Input Shaft Snap
Ring
10003175 1
1
2
24.04.18 © 2024 Eaton Cummins Automated Transmission Technologies. All rights reserved. 11
OEM and Engine Specific Kits | Service Parts and Kits TRPB0960
!
Transmission Service Unit, REMAN, or Complete, Part Number Identification